

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Senate Bill 60 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 2, delete lines 24 through 26.
- 2 Page 2, line 27, delete "9. (a)" and insert "**8.**".
- 3 Page 2, delete lines 36 through 41.
- 4 Page 2, line 42, delete "10." and insert "**9.**".
- 5 Page 3, line 15, delete ":".
- 6 Page 3, line 16, delete "(1)".
- 7 Page 3, line 16, delete "9" and insert "**8**".
- 8 Page 3, line 16, delete "; or" and insert ",".
- 9 Page 3, delete lines 17 through 18.
- 10 Page 3, run in lines 15 through 19.
(Reference is to SB 60 as printed February 10, 2009.)

Senator WALKER